Pressure and Temperature Regulating Valve
Model 4500D
Datasheet 4500 Pressure Temp Regulating Valve 0120rev4 Page 1
Typical application
•	 A pressure and temperature regulating valve for
lubricating oil on gas turbine generator sets.
Key features and benefits

Pressure and Temp. Regulating Valve - Model 4500D
Datasheet 4500 Pressure Temp Regulating Valve 0120rev4 Page 5
How to Order
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model 4500D Pressure and Temperature
Regulating Valve.
Example 4500D 2 S 140 -AA Code description Comments
Basic model (A)
Basic model (A) 4500D
Connections (B)
IN OUT
Connections (B)
1 3” SAE 4” SAE 3” to & from Cooler
2 3” SAE 3” SAE 3” to & from Cooler
3 2” SAE 3” SAE 3” to & from Cooler
4 2” SAE 3” SAE 2” to & from Cooler
5 2” SAE 2” SAE 2” to & from Cooler
Housing material (C)
Housing material (C)
R Stainless steel
S Steel
Temperature °F (D)
Temperature °F (D) * For temperatures available, refer to the available
temperatures table on page 4.
Special requirements (E)
Special requirements (E)
-AA Standard May be omitted
-*** Made-to-order
-BTU
Special version incorporating
modified regulator sequence
valve, modified regulator
cartridge, 3 mm orifices and
plated temperature elements.
Europe/Asia-PAC
ONLY
-BTJ
Special version as -BTU except
pressure relief cartridge replaced
by a second pressure regulator
cartridge and pressure relief cover
plate and parts replaced by slave
regulator cover plate controlled
by cross pipe from the single
regulator sequence valve.
Pressure and Temp. Regulating Valve - Model 4500D
Datasheet 4500 Pressure Temp Regulating Valve 0120rev4 Page 6
Specification
Metric units English units
Housing material Steel casting (ASTM A352, Grade LCB)
Element material Brass/bronze (electroless nickel plated)
Finish To suit customer requirement
Type Lubricating oil pressure and temperature control valve/manifold with
instrumentation and filter connections
Media
Lubricating oil
(Under PED lubricating oil is a Group 2 liquid)
Ambient temperature -20 - 60°C -4 - 140°F
Pressure
Max operating pressure 10 bar 150 psi
Regulator range 2.07 - 4.83 30 - 70 psi
Regulator range (-BTU & -BTJ ONLY) 1 - 4.83 bar 14.5 - 70 psi
Relief setting 10 bar 150 psi
Flow rate
Inlet 90.8 m3/hr 400 GPM
Outlet 81.8 m3/hr 360 GPM
Bypass 4.5 - 54.5 m3/hr 20 - 240 GPM
Handling 3 threaded, ½ - 13 UNC, holes for lifting eyes (for lifting of valve ONLY)
Approximate weight 120 kg 265 lbs
Accreditations available
PED Suitable for Group 2 liquids
(Ensure materials are compatible)
ATEX  II 2G Ex h IIC T6...T3 Gb X
Complies with all relevant EU directives